
Day Date Time Hrs Room Day Date Time Hrs Room
Sat 9/14/24 8a-3p 7 PDN3 Wed 1/8/25 6-9p 3 PDN3

Wed 9/18/24 6-9p 3 PDN3 Sat 1/11/25 8a-3p 7 PDN3
Sat 9/21/24 8a-3p 7 PDN3 Wed 1/15/25 6-9p 3 PDN3

Wed 9/25/24 6-9p 3 PDN3 Wed 1/22/25 6-9p 3 Horizon
Wed 10/2/24 6-9p 3 PDN3 Sat 1/25/25 8a-3p 7 PDN3
Sat 10/5/24 8a-3p 7 PDN3 Wed 1/29/25 6-9p 3 PDN3

Wed 10/9/24 6-9p 3 PDN3 Wed 2/5/25 6-9p 3 PDN3
Wed 10/16/24 6-9 pm 7 PDN3 Sat 2/8/25 8a-3p 7 PDN3
Sat 10/19/24 8a-3p 7 PDN3 Wed 2/12/25 6-9p 3 PDN3

Wed 10/23/24 6-9p 3 PDN3 Wed 2/19/25 6-9p 3 PDN3
Sat 10/26/24 8a-3p 7 PDN3 Wed 2/26/25 6-9p 3 PDN3

Wed 10/30/24 6-9p 3 PDN3 Sat 3/8/24 8a-3p 7 PDN3
Wed 11/6/24 6-9p 4 PDN2 Sat 3/29/25 8a-3p 0 PDN3
Sat 11/9/24 8a-1p 5 PDN3 Sat 4/12/25 8a-3p 7 PDN3
Sat 11/16/24 8a-3p 7 PDN3 Sat 4/26/25 8a-3p 0 PDN3

Sep. - Dec. Face-to-Face Total: 76 Wed 5/7/2025 6-9p 3 PDN3
Wed 5/21/2025 6-9p 3 PDN3
Wed 6/4/2025 6-9p 3 PDN3
Wed 6/18/2025 6-9p 3 PDN3
Wed 7/9/2025 6-9p 3 PDN3
Wed 7/23/2025 6-9p 3 PDN3
Wed 8/20/2025 6-9p 3 PDN3
Jan. - June Face-to-Face Total: 80

Hrs Due Date Hrs Due Date
25 11/8/2024 Content Exam Preparation 7 3/15/2025 Dyslexia and Inclusion  
7 11/8/2024 Intro to Human Growth & Development 8 3/15/2025 Youth Mental Heath FA

18 12/20/2024 Special Education 101 4 3/15/2025
10 12/20/2024 Differentiated Instruction 4 3/15/2025 T-TESS Overview
4 12/20/2024 Class Management Part 3 4 3/15/2025 Texas College and Career Readiness
6 12/20/2024 Reflecting on Your Own Practice 4 3/15/2025 History of Public Education
10 1/25/2025 4 5/3/2025 Lesson Reflection

Hrs Due Date
14 10/9/2024 Science of Teaching Reading Module
2 11/8/2024 PreK Guidelines (ONLY Core EC-6)

115 Non STR-Required Cert Areas
131 Additional Seat Hours for All Certification Areas
129 Core Subjects 4-8 & ELAR 4-8 50 Pre-Service Field Based Experience (FBE)

337   Core Subjects EC - 6
335   Core Subjects 4-8 & ELAR 4-8

Technology Standards

Additional Self-Paced Units for STR-Required Cert Areas
SPU Content/Title

Fundamental Five Book Study

Total Coursework & Training Hours (by Certification Area)

Self-Paced Unit Totals (Hours)

Core Subjects EC-6
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SPU Content/Title

Face-to-Face Class Meetings

SPU Content/Title
Self-Paced Units
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